# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM696870

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conitex-Sonoco USA Inc.		12/20/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPC Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	540 North Second Street	
City:	Hartville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29550	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1364428	CONITEX
Registration Number:	5490234	CONITEX SONOCO
Registration Number:	5490233	CONITEX SONOCO
Registration Number:	4465040	BULK SAK
Registration Number:	5770383	STABULL PAK
Registration Number:	5770371	STABULL PAK

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129779959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3122354765

Email: jfassnacht@vonbriesen.com

Harold Fassnacht Correspondent Name: 1 N Franklin St. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: **Suite 2350** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Harold J Fassnacht
SIGNATURE:	/Harold J Fassnacht/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0723

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment of U.S. Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of U.S. Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0724

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Conitex-Sonoco USA Inc., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 1302 Industrial Pike, Gastonia, North Carolina 28052, owns the trademarks and service marks shown on EXHIBIT A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS SPC Resources, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 540 North Second Street, Hartsville, SC 29550, is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and any registrations and registration applications thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Conitex-Sonoco USA Inc. does hereby assign unto SPC Resources, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and any registrations or registration applications thereof.

Conitex-Sonoco USA Inc. hereby warrants that it has the full right to make this assignment. The undersigned further warrants that he/she is duly authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of Conitex-Sonoco USA Inc..

- Anh Annon - Mari	andrie .
Executed this 10 day of 1000 per , 2021 in 100	Million county,
state of South Carolina	Sept.
Signed: 114	
Printed name 50K Florence	
Position: Genera Chunsel Secretary and	
VP Human hesources	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0725

## **EXHIBIT A**

## CONITEX-SONOCO USA INC. UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

## MARK = CONITEX

- 64	The state of the s			
	Attorney Reference	Jur	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
	CON1	US	1364428	10/8/85

MARK = CONITEX SONOCO and clover design

Attorney Reference	Jur.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CON3	US	5490234	6/12/18

## MARK = CONITEX SONOCO

Attorney Reference	Jur.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CON4	US	5490233	6/12/18

## MARK = BULKSAK

Attorney Reference	Jur.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CON6	US	4465040	6/14/18

## MARK = STABULLPAK

		*****	**********************	,
Attorney Reference	Jur,	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
CON9	US	5770383	6/14/08	ĺ

MARK = STABULLPAK and design

Attorney Reference	Jur.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CON10	US	5770371	6/14/08

TRADEMARK REEL: 007538 FRAME: 0726

**RECORDED: 12/22/2021**